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HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

&

CoC Number: CA-503
CoC Name:  Sacramento City & County CoC
Total Award: $20,915,190

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total #

Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Totalt  Award Total  of Proj.
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $699,973 18 $17,225,437 1 $833,627 n/a 20
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $476,742 0 $0 n/a 1
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $818,246 0 $0 n/a 1
HMIS 0 $0 1 $273,194 0 $0 nla 1
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $587,971 1
GRAND TOTAL 1 $699,973 21 $18,793,619 1 $833,627 $587,971 24
% of Total Award 3.3% 89.8% 3.9% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal project
Sacramento Steps Forward reSTART Renewal project
Sacramento Steps Forward Step Up Sacramento Renewal project
Sacramento Steps Forward Friendship Housing Expansion #2 Renewal project
TLCS, Inc. RA Consolidation Renewal project
TLCS, Inc. PPHP Expansion Il Expansion project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Total 9% of CoC
Award Award

$18,759,037 90%

$476,742 2%
$818,246 4%
$273,194 1%
$587,971 3%
$20,915,190

Awarded Amount

$4,530,711.00
$2,718,161.00
$2,554,517.00
$1,406,802.00
$1,167,434.00

$833,627.00



T
Ml ¢

| ¢
San DEVEV

<
&

QQz
o
=
7,
%

R

Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Sacramento Steps Forward
Mercy Housing California
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Sacramento Steps Forward

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

TLCS, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Sacramento Steps Forward

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Sacramento Steps Forward

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

New Community

Shared Community

Building Community

Saybrook Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Omega Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Building Bridges Program

Achieving Change Together (ACT)

Casas de Esperanza

Mutual Housing at the Highlands

Home at Last

Quinn Cottages

Mather Veterans Village

Boulevard Court

Shasta Hotel

Project Name

Connections

Project Name

Possibilities

Project Name

Sacramento HMIS

Project Name

CA-503 CoC Planning Project FY2018

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$722,454.00
$699,973.00
$611,753.00
$522,545.00
$452,641.00
$369,558.00
$361,547.00
$361,542.00
$349,053.00
$333,883.00
$318,083.00
$159,508.00
$143,714.00
$141,531.00

Awarded Amount

$476,742.00

Awarded Amount

$818,246.00

Awarded Amount
$273,194.00

Awarded Amount

$587,971.00





