

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: CA-503

CoC Name: Sacramento City & County CoC

Total Award: \$20,915,190

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$699,973	18	\$17,225,437	1	\$833,627	n/a	20	\$18,759,037	90%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$476,742	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$476,742	2%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$818,246	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$818,246	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$273,194	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$273,194	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$587,971	1	\$587,971	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$699,973	21	\$18,793,619	1	\$833,627	\$587,971	24	\$20,915,190	
% of Total Award		3.3%		89.8%	ó	3.9%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency	Shelter Plus Care TRA	Renewal project	\$4,530,711.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	reSTART	Renewal project	\$2,718,161.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Step Up Sacramento	Renewal project	\$2,554,517.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Friendship Housing Expansion #2	Renewal project	\$1,406,802.00
TLCS, Inc.	RA Consolidation	Renewal project	\$1,167,434.00
TLCS, Inc.	PPHP Expansion II	Expansion project	\$833,627.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Sacramento Steps Forward	New Community	Renewal project	\$722,454.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Shared Community	New project	\$699,973.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Building Community	Renewal project	\$611,753.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Saybrook Permanent Supportive Housing Project	Renewal project	\$522,545.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Omega Permanent Supportive Housing Project	Renewal project	\$452,641.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Building Bridges Program	Renewal project	\$369,558.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Achieving Change Together (ACT)	Renewal project	\$361,547.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Casas de Esperanza	Renewal project	\$361,542.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Mutual Housing at the Highlands	Renewal project	\$349,053.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Home at Last	Renewal project	\$333,883.00
Sacramento Steps Forward	Quinn Cottages	Renewal project	\$318,083.00
Mercy Housing California	Mather Veterans Village	Renewal project	\$159,508.00
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency	Boulevard Court	Renewal project	\$143,714.00
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency	Shasta Hotel	Renewal project	\$141,531.00
PH - Rapid Re-housing			

Grantee Name

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Sacramento Steps Forward	Connections	Renewal project	\$476,742.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
TLCS, Inc.	Possibilities	Renewal project	\$818,246.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Sacramento Steps Forward	Sacramento HMIS	Renewal project	\$273,194.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Sacramento Steps Forward	CA-503 CoC Planning Project FY2018	Planning project	\$587,971.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.